#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Application Number Filing Date Title of Application previously recorded on Reel 025795 Frame 0389. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Safebrowse.Com, Inc.	07/16/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	InternetSafety.com, Inc.		
Street Address:	3965 Freedom Circle		
City:	Santa Clara		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95054		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12464504

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (972)722-9040

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-823-1241

Email: patbradford@patcapgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Patent Capital Group
Address Line 1: 6119 McCommas Blvd.
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75214

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19354.0001U3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas J. Frame

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=2011-3-4-Safebrowse-InternetSafety-Redlined-Assignment#page1.tif source=2011-3-4-Safebrowse-InternetSafety-Redlined-Assignment#page2.tif source=2011-3-4-Safebrowse-InternetSafety-Redlined-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025900 FRAME: 0617 source=2011-3-4-Safebrowse-InternetSafety-Redlined-Assignment#page4.tif source=2011-3-4-Safebrowse-InternetSafety-Redlined-Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 025900 FRAME: 0618

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1



	***************************************				
SUBMISSION TYPI	SSION TYPE: NEW		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PART	YOATA	111011111111111111111111111111111111111			PERMIT
			Neurres	Execution Date	
Safebrowse Com. I	animinininininininininininininininininin		(400.00)	07/18/2907	
					::::::::
RECEIVING PARTY	OATA				gene
Næme:	InternetSafe	ity.com	······································		
Sireet Address	3965 Freedo				
City	Santa Clara				
State/Country:	CALIFORNI	Α			
Postal Code:	95054				
PROPERTY NUMBI	ERS Yotel: 2				
Property	Property Type		Number		
Application Number	Application Number:		11244542		
Application Number: 174		17/46	1/464504		
COPRESPONDENC	XE DATA				
					,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Fax Number:	(972)77			moži. 🗸	
Phone:			vion the fax attempt is unsucces		
Emeil:					
Correspondent Nam	Correspondent Name: Patent Capital Group				
Address Line 1: 6119 McCommas Blvd.					
Address Line 4:	Dallas,	TEXAS	3 76214		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19364-0001U2 & 0001U3					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Thomas J. Frame		All Comments	
	CertificateOfNan		nge-SøfebrowseTointernetsafety nge-SøfebrowseTointernetsafety		

PATENT REEL: 025900 FRAME: 0619



# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SAFEBROWSE.COM, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SAFEBROWSE.COM, INC." TO "INTERNETSAFETY.COM, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2007, AT 10:11 O'CLOCK P.M.

4280729 8100

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENT\CATION: 8539200

DATE: 02-03-11

**PATENT REEL: 025900 FRAME: 0620** 

110115495

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:09 PM 07/16/2007 FILED 10:11 PM 07/16/2007 SRV 070819468 - 4280729 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned corporation, Safebrowse.Com, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby

The Certificate of Incorporation shall be amended by deleting Article I and substituting in lieu thereof the following:

# ARTICLE I NAME OF CORPORATION

The name of the Corporation shall be InternetSafety.com, Inc., and any and all references to Safebrowse.Com, Inc. shall hereafter be deemed to refer to InternetSafety.com, Inc.

This Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted by the Board of Directors and Stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with Sections 141, 228, and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, as amended.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Corporation, by its duly authorized officer and with full authority, has executed this Certificate under seal as of this 16th day of July, 2007.

SAFE BROWSE.COM, INC.

By:

. Correst Collier

Its:

Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 025900 FRAME: 0621

RECORDED: 03/04/2011